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\S-2/ [ v AFE ! i ALLTRUSS TO FRAME ' |
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} 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB | "W CONNECTIONS UNLESS 4|
! REINFORCED WITH 6X6-14/14 | i
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EXISTING FOUNDATION—//

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB
REINFORCED WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4

EXISTING BUILDI

WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED .
ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR @ 5
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 3
6-MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER S-2 ®
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH =

POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-
TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

USE H2.5A (480lb) FOR
ALLTRUSS TO FRAME
WALL AND PORCH BEAM

N

| |:|| CONNECTIONS UNLESS
N NOTED OTHERWISE

| I
| I _—— —
I
| | SWS =75
|
! 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH : Fg
i 6X5-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS ! |
: AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL ! STRUCTURRAL PLAN lH
" . "o - - .
! POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH : SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"g» I ;VENNDL%‘;QEEI;%%R- Mark Disosway,
: | e 0.53915, 8, Lake City, FL
| POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL : 0 32056, 386-754-419 Y
I
: i DIMENSIONS
i : | l“ Stated dimension supercede scaled
: /ng | /F'S | ! USE HZ.SA (480|b) FOR B dimens::ons, Refe all queslians_m
' -0" AFF i . RECESS AT DOORS ik () Mark Disasway, LE. for resalution
: S— 2 | Q / AS-REQUIRED | |¢]|| AL LTRU SS TO FR AM E (l? Da not proceed vthout clarification,
] 1l X
1 I 6"XE" W1 4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2° | 0 COPYRIGHTS AID PROPERTY RIGHTS:
| : DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 4" CONCRETE SLAB ———NOTE: | N WALL AND PORCH BEAM 5 Mark Disoaway, FE. heraby expressly reserves
, | 3000 - PS| AT 28 DAYS SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL A CONNECTIONS UNLESS . IR e A Bt g i
i : g . PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS | | these instrumentzaf service. This document s
| : 4" CONCRETE SLAB | 1M NOTED OTHERWISE not to be reprodued, altered or copied in any
| ! 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS L4 (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ form Inr.lmannar whout first the express written
: : — b :ﬁ SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL " permission and cnsent of Mark Disosway.
. Z -~ | eI
! ; == mg #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT g a % v | CERTIFICATION| hereby certify that | have
: : 2 i_? . INTO SLAB AND B* HOOK IN FOOTING :l: : e . examined this pla, and that the !appl'rcatlnle .
! vy oerame | S AT AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. : . / | portions of the pla, relating to wind engineering
: | 1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" ’ & I N\ | comply with sectin R301.2.1, flarida building
R T I S = ¢ MIL VAPOR BARRIER DEPTH|ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH il ] = I \ / : Eﬁgzlgetf;de”“a'2”7»10”1“65‘0'"13*
= = = o Zi= E=m= == 3 e.
WITH 6 LAPS SEALED ) 'g . - 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, - I \ i
wi LY T 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER %3 i OMU STEM WALL. MIN 2 . Thidesian is vali
i WITH 6" LAPS SEALED o i 2 ! =E======= LIMITATION: TI1_i:de=.|Qn is valid for one
TERMITE TREATED WITH POLY TAPE L M. MAX§COURSESE e 0 e - — — U = — building, at specifzd locatian.
COMPACTED FILL MifEyE 2| iSEE SPECIL REINFORCEMENT SEE BEAM TO s R A SEE BEAM TO
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) WALL DETAIL SWS = 2.5 SWS =45 SWS =4.0'

TERMITE TREATED FILL, WALL DETAIL

EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 85% MOD. PROCTOR
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(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

——20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSIAT 28 DAYS)
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/F9\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING

STRUCTURAL GABLE
82/ scue o= 1o (F9\ (ALT) STEM WALL| FOOTING (DESIGNED Y OTHERS)
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"
FOUNDATION PLAN =
. "_ 41N 5M13/09
SCALE: 1/4" = 10 CHANGED STEMWALL
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS TO MONO FOOTER ;
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL Maik Dawson
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 31 ()_\J\_a'ﬂ
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE _ Addition
4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS STRU CT
TALL STEM WALL TABLE giesrorcy LA [ [ e-psiATIEE T S1RUCTTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND HEADER LEGEND /DDRESS:
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the I 4" MIN 189 5E Rhett Place
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the q ¥ i< A Lake Tity. FL 32025
CMU wall (away from the soll pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall}. If the wall l/— - —_— = |4 SN-1 S%LL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS {2] - s —— i ~ake _ity, rlL. 3202
i 8' high, add D Il ladder reinforcement at 16"0C vertically or a horizontal bond B ==== ! v H M CALL-OUT (U.N.O.
Sezﬁrwiﬂ!“'\lg#S ?:ontinltjr:t::aai mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used - HALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 SYP #2 (U.N.O.) E= = o= = g EXTERIOR WALL 1 W (UN.Q.)
with reinfarcement as shown in the table belaw. A & MIL VAPOR BARRIER M ¥
ark Lisosway P.E
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED A NUMB 3 3
STEMWALL UNBALANCED]  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT Al o SN-2 SELL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS MBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) P C. Box 868
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL q HALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD SRl ——NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) 2 >
(FEET) | HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) —— TERMITE TREATED EAEACH SIDE (UN.O.) ——JT----1T— INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL Lake City, Florida 32056
" al r E & o e DInJMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEET i gy Rl
- 5 S S SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL Fax: (346) 269 -
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 (1)#5 CONTINUOUS SN-3 AFARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL . (346) 269 - 4871
e 37 o6 96 96 96 96 96 LFLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS BTN~ T T 277 INTERIOR LOAD BEARING: WALL w/ NO UPLIFT NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER PRNTED DATE.
i - - 4 i i = i PEBERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT ot
DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 @ PORCH FOOTING -y LC OCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. — === INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ UPLIET Evan Beamsley
60 | 57 | a0 | s | % | 8 | s | % \Eoy ST -4 LAATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, TOTAL SHEAR WALL
$-2/ scAlE:12'=10 BGCsl.B1, BCSI-B, & BCSI-B3. BCSIB1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 = SEGMENTS
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 _‘r\;nr\RE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
RUSS PACKAGE
73 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 REQUIRED FOR | ACTUAL FOR FINALS DATE
8.0 fid 16 32 48 32 64 80 NEW & EXSITING | NEW ONLY March 19, 2109
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 TRANSVERSE |29.4' 51.0 JOBNUMBER.
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Mark Dawson

OWNER: DAVID & RENE BROWN | Brown

—_____ GRASSDRIVEWAY
P

Addition
189 S.E. RHETT PALCE
LAKE CITY, FL. 32025 ADDRESS:
189 SE Rhett Place
Lake City, F1 32025

PARCEL # 35-4S-17 LOCATED IN
160.62' COLUMBIA COUNTY A

CONTAINING 2.27 ACRES MOL. FINALS DATE: a

MARCH 19, 2009

JOB NUMBER:
903172

DRAWING NUMBER

SITE PLAN
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ELECTRICAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

E-7

E -8

E -9

E-10

E-11

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
(ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)

ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED QUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.

SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10

OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING
A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE,

OR ATTACHED GARAGE.
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REVISIONS
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED |
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d RS NAILS G_ENM
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" 0.C. GABLES ANCHOR TABLE
- TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ':T_ o
; OPTION: 1 IBUCKE'EI] | : FBCR 2007. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
R N R O O T s ENGINEERED TRUSRES - OP POCKETED PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
aras oo i iy CONNRETORS ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT '_ ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER - I _ -
R : . AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S UPLIFTLBS. § _ . T
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS e (2) 2%_SYP Fhrd; RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO it WL i ol Mo ok o i
% (2) 2X_SYPypys TOP PLATE SR TO R SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
; STRAPS ARENAILED  INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR - e e e
. 70 BEAM SPH REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
- (2) 2%4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE ! ARE NOT REQUIRED CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END e T T e +—
; \_I:éjfg:}qro : (2) MTS20 SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS FLAN < 455 < 320 H3 e et | E :FI.FEA i/' ||
3 -O FACE 4 - - —1— - — ROHILCTL -0l sar
E 10-10d TOg 4oI1ST | 3" NOTCH SPH._© FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SRR S
| 48" OC GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS - - i == o
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN \_ (2) LSTAZ1 ! VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
| BEAM < 950 8.8d 8d == el
spHale @ 48 0.c.— ‘;’tgﬁ’ﬂﬁ?{? ;5;? i ! POCKETED CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI, gl i i (S ... A )
| BENEATH < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2 |  5-10d, 11/2"
TE: ! TOP PLATE WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC < 1465 < 1050 T = T = — =
Y - 2 max | AR — . (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED wid] LSS R e
el d —— - i (DROPPED BEAM) MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3'. < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2"
ilgggbggggﬁmﬁ o , I(E‘z; PEn, L2 SEnR FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2* | =
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD - IX_SPF#2Z JACKS FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD i = — - —
EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE SYP #2 e A ; ¢ PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER < < 656 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
TOP PLATES: IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI A e | TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 Y TR T =
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR // | ==l : Moili 8 i S R =
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER ) < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 1/2"
| CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN ” - - a
. ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302, JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2 7-10d 1 1/2
_ ' - WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT < 1450 < 1245 VTS24 TRTRETT TR R ——
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" Q.C. 1 CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBIECT TO [ e [ T
SEE STUD TABLE ABU POST BASE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2- HTS24
wi (12) 16d & 5/8" ANCHOR ——SPH BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) i L R E— T
o ' < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
117 x: O1 SYP#2 PLATE—, REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS): e e el
'/ s priggEgNCHOR BoLT UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
WITHrIN 37 GF STUD PACK — 4
———7H6" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING Gt BT 518"
FULLY BLOCKED — GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN < 8908 D MGT 22-10d (e 0
8d COMMON NAILS | ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBM| T THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS i B el
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD | ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 10980 < GigE HGT-2 s 2.5/8" THREADED ROD
LINLEES OTHERWISE NOTED | APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES 12" EMBEDMENT
S URTHIETIS N L STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH Bd COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE e
BERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4°0C, UNO. < 108 " 508" Tt RO
(TYP) PORCH POST (TYP] BEAM 1TO WALL MEMBER: 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 12" EMBEDMENT
) T i ALL EUPLIFT:  STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS. = B2 S s>
ONE STORY WOOD WOOD FRAME wi/ STIyRAPS & ANCHORS nonrl ' AND REINFORGEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16-10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
2 SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
) ; TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION 3 RS S R <
fr'w?Sﬁg?ﬂﬁfﬁ&?ﬁégﬁﬁsgﬁgggED INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS, STUDSTRAP CONNECTOR . T0 STUDS
CH y < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d s
E:éﬂef‘hEagsNHCcHoAlﬁngé e ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO . : RN RO
AERILE WiTH £ LAPS SEALED WITH GRADE & SPECIES TABLE LESS THAN 7° IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU < 485 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED R 11 — : : < 825 < 826 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d | K g-10d |
AND COMPACTED FILL WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2* x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64", WITH . )
3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16%; UNO < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d
_ . _ et e
NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < B85 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 11/2"
2%4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH Fb (psi) | E (10" psi) L AS HAVING EQLIAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. e 6 i .
SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C WITH 1/27X10" ANC!:lOR BOL]’S VELHCZS{é:é;g < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2"
C. STEEL WASHER 48" 0.C. & 8" FROM C 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 < 885 < 760 SPB g | sted112r
2x10 SYP #2 1050 16 < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 | 1e0d 12
; < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14104 . Y
< 2x12 SYP #2 975 1.6 . it I | T e
-~ < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
20OUTRIGGER @ 24° O.C. LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 17 || @ —m—m— ——————— s 310 il e I ) _
7 GSB UNBLOGKED THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
8 6" OC EDGES, 12" OC FIELD, 4" OC GABLES LVL MICROLAM 1600 1.9 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. o g "ias —er | e e
e BICKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUT RIGGERS PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 172" | uzas '
ECT|ON (4) .131"X3 1/4 BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. ——3 S Pl N
A31" 3 < 2775 < 2570 HD2ZA 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB
ONE §TO RY WALL _S NAILS ( PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2007 ‘ - O W (R o
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" = ¥ REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. <415 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 518" AB
j PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
(4) 131°X3 1/4* BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL < 3335 < 3335 HPAHDZ2 16160 e
NAILS THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. ¢ WfHoioo—ot £ = el eon
INSTALL 2X4 SPF#2 DIAGONALIACE I{‘:l” TR VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS i ‘e e o = el
AILS ! 3 Lo —1 e = - ——
EXTERlOR WALL STUD TABL—E FOR SPF #2 STU DS AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TCI:HFIRD & DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 2300 < 2300 ABUGE 12-16d 12" AB
BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN 6 0.C. TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL <2320 < 2320 ~ ABUBB 18-16d | | 258"AB e
A e 716" OSB 8d 6* O.C. — DIAGONAL BRACE MUST BEARING LOCATIONS. | - — -, SRS
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11'-9" STUD HEIGHT EDGE & 12" O.C. FIELD Egg?g_gg_}‘gonEuRs:s;\f?Bs = WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
: ATTACH RAT RUN TO — MAY BE "T* BRACED UP B o S50 Lk OXy, FL
"OC 0" STUD HEIGHT BLOCKING w/ TO 12‘&!’40 UNBRACED : i :
(1)2x4 @ 12"0C | TO13 (4) .131°X3 1/4" NAILS P Py UPTOT DIMENSIONS
TOE MAIL TRUSS NAILS [‘ (4) 131"X3 114" cE'-l.atecl dimen;:fns s;peruede scaled
" 10" E NAILS imensions. Fefer all questions to
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT Igdnggg menslons e ol esfionet
1 i ROOF SYSTEM DES‘GN Do not proceel without clarification.
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT SIMPSON LSTA21 -y - COPYRIGHT! AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
= wi (8) -16d TO TRUSS —gﬁé“:ﬁ%ﬁoﬁ‘““ 4 *m'Li g;‘gg T THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2007, SECTION Mark Disoswa, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3,208 ?@‘33{ 1oEt::T8 E‘SLL i | Ra01.2 1 1S BRGER S REASHIONS, LELETE, D SERTING LOGATIONG 1N ii?ei'éﬁ‘n"li’rij[ﬂt‘;"ﬁf" ;Igrlﬁf H‘I(’ilfll::::ipo?:rgnrtla?'llt“i:]
I£ : = g APttty "0.C.UN.O. g . TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS i
EXTESR#?Q%ES'?ERE:SQRQSSE&\J’:I?I’:}ll__g.:gsgf 10 MPH EXPOSURE B, SREEN g THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE o e
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING el COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS DESIGN DATA R o s
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING 4 SPF#2 BLOCKING MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN AN A
EXAMPLE 16" O C x 0.85=13.6"0.C INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2007 REQUIRED s >, CERTIFICATON: | hereby certify that | have
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO - - . examined thisplan, and that the applicable
A REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2007 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 partions of theplan, relating to wind engineering
SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BACE 6'-0" O.C. SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL ST ki B comply with sction R301.2.1, florida building
FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0110 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; cade residentsl 2007, to the best of my
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT knowledge.
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT B0FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% PRIS ot e vl
(TYP.) GABLE BIACING DETAIL TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS) i, ot sy otk
WOOD FRAME RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED ", - Smaegid : '
0 TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
S — MARK DISOSWAY
BUILDING 1S NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION ,\5’5 53815
1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH g N
2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B T
3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0 - i
NOTE: i 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = II L
IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPps ARE NAILED = St ]
TO THE HEADER THE SPH4,4/6 @ 48" 0.C. 5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES PR R
ARE NOT REQUIRED 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
., 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING) | v
(6).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS ) ( - ) =) )
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER SP\PH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD N ' Nark D
— = dl'K dAWSO0T1
,/ 1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED — 7 Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
-
A 1313 14" NAILS 12" 0C 7 G EDGE 10" OC FIELD MASONRY NOTES: A0 e
A N i . MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL T Todlicla: Toe ]
a1z SC%E?N@ELPﬁEEEéDGES Sne - i PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS 0 if K CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY =23 s 18] 218 Brown
. P TR T B ) \ 12 SPHAG@ 48" 0.C.(UN.O) 2 STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON | 20hg | 406 | -40.6 Addition
S EXTERIOR WALL ‘ Y \ S H b M MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3 [19.9|255[18.1 |-21.8
f : ; \ IR LA ol (10~ 10 O 48 LAF N~ SO SN (ST ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 30hg|  [683] 424
/| 8d 6* OC @ PANEL EDGES / / CS20 Wl (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d i oo 5 s ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 4 1218|236 (185 | 204 N
i CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED IN WRITING. N L el _ ADDRESS:
8d 6* OC @ PANEL EDGES - .,/ 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES SPECINED ON FLOOR PLAN PR S B9 SE Rhert Place
. ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements Doors & Windows 1218 1209 Like City, FL. 32025
SN e 5 ey (44) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 14A__| Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi Warst Case Frir
e e 22); SOHCE:;{“':JI':;I"ngER OUTSE CORNER BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS i TOE NAILED THRU SILL 2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO (Zone 5, 10 fi2) | ]
= UD U.N 2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require appraval — Mak Disosway P.E.
| INTO JACK ST N.O. - #x7 Garage Doo) 19.5 |-2249
. Y ! H  _8d 6 OC @ PANEL EDGES \ 2.3 CMU standard ASTM C 80-02, Normal weight, Hollow, e e P.O. Box 868
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running AL 2L SR R Ditv. Flori 5
A 12" GWB UNBLOCKED e Lake City, Florida 32056
S =T ;’chggfm NAILS e bonid and 12%12% or 16"x16% column: | |l 2= 00 @ o g i |
| "\ 7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD \ Sl 4N A 9 hlock _ i B O Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
INTERIOR SHEARWALL — 2 SBUER HEI TS NU RSP o i T T 2.3 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, el A S Fax:(386) 269 - 4871
/ Al L H 5.6%2.75"x11.5" a2 . 3l
s e ) l it Hl 2.4 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap — il B
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED ] 2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) —#= / ) | 'T' NOTE: ( ' splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) DESIGN LOADS _ LB - Narch 19, 2009
g?gf Elﬁg{z%{ﬁc FIELD ——Bd 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES 5 . TYPICAL STRAPPING (UN.O.) 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DRAWN Y STRUCTURAL BY:
2 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES | (* (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) : e e . B -
; oss B b i embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) Evan Beamsley
| T i AL STUDS T BE 24 / ¥ X ¥ AS525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 304SS —
) SPF NAILED T " it ) . : , ey -
N 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES AND BOTTOM PLATES 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE) e - Eugtels B
|2 WITH 2-16d NAILS ' maisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
' L—sR GS (UN.O.)- ties not completely embedded in mortar or — . — i ol :
)i RHEE ALLGRENHISR (LN grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 0z/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) AINHES oS
X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 11-0" U.N.O. 2 - . _ - - — meceeTe . .
(TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING (TYP.) CORNR FRAMING CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL_ (1) 2Xx4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-3* UN.O. 33E2 | Pipss, condis, and acosssories | Any not shown on the praject drawings 12PSF (1212 AND GREATER) | ) JOB NUMBER:
: = e (FOR: 1410 MPH, 10-0" WALL HIGHT U.N.0.) : N dper . STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) 903172
WOOD FRAME WOoOoD FRAME == T 33AE7 Mﬂvemﬁntiﬂmlﬁ Contractor assumes rEEPGI'lSlhljlW for WPE N RTTON - A MAWING NUMBER
TYPICAL F DET and location of movement joints if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
__HEADER STR_A_PING AlL detailed on project drawings. T e e e = - -
SCALE: 1/2" = 1%y gn NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S—1
OF 2 SHEETS
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| | VF [ n  USEH25A (480Ib) FOR
I ARCHITLCURAL DESIGN S0OF TWARE
| |02 [owarr ol iy ALLTRUSS TO FRAME !
| - [ | |
il iR il WALL AND PORCH BEAM 1/
| " Il
bl menec el 1] 4 CONNECTIONS UNLESS
| ' REINFORCED WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 1 ! i M o)
: | WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED | . @ il NOTED OTHERWISE n 2>
; A ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTFH-BR ] : “|“ “ II | E %
ERE FIBER MESH CONCRETE, L \S-2 iy il i
| i 6-MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER : : |
| : WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH i i
: i POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE- ; \
I ! TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL : :
i l ; | = (A e SN AT T v
T | ] T T I SWS =6.5
T | . o I S PITTE g [ b L mmms s L |
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e = 0" AFF |
! | |
! | |
EXISTING FOUNDATION i 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB : | EXISTING BUILDI
: REINFORCED WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 : :
| WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED : d 5
! ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2* DEPTH OR | : @ 3
; FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 1 . )
| 6-MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER : LAS-2 o
| WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ! ; =
i POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE- ! |'
i TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL | : USE H2.5A (480lb) FOR
] I
; s ALLTRUSS TO FRAME
| il I WALL AND PORCH BEAM
| |
: i i CONNECTIONS UNLESS
| ]
g I |
| ARk
I 1
| s
s 5 SR K 1
___________________________ ! i
s s e e e e s s s e e R s S e — SRS S S SR A SR SR aE S S s SE S eSS _— T | :
! ! I I ]
10k R P B e e & = =
| I l ? SWS =75
1 ]
i i 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH 1 i
' ! 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS : : F9 _
ARE AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL ol STRUCTURAAL PLAN
1 | POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ! : SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"}n Jli! | WINDLOAD ENGHNEER: Mark Disosway,
: : POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL | | ' 55023.5315151_?51?1363, Lake City, FL
i I 1 | 1 i 20, J
] 1
: : . : DIMENSIONS:
: : : ; I |“ Stated dimensionssupercede scaled
' | dimensions. Referall questi
[ (FoY Snr {1 /F e It USE H2.5A (480lb) FOR A e ot ananns)
; : 8'2 : I: \S:/ AS REQUIRED | LJF” AL LTRU SS To FRAME tll? Do not proceed whout clarfication
: | I ~OPYRIG : e
: i i : 4" CONCRETE SLAB NOTE: : |||| WALL AND PORCH BEAM g ES:KYD*:QS;—'\::;,AI?E).ZSI?&E: eR:pYref:tstl;ﬁ'ggéwes
! i . 4 SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL %) its | ights and property right |
E : | | e o PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS (! : I CONNECTIONS UNLESS Whese Inathimerief sarvios, Thie dacumantls.
v ] 1M not ta be reproducd, altered ied i
| : l: j A {1} #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ | NOTED OTH ERWISE form or manner l\:nrhﬂul ﬂc:st tr‘:::ar g:pp;:ssu;vﬂt“rin
: : | 1 j‘ z'h SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL 1 permission and casent of Mark Disosway.
i I I — % = e
i : | ll =M= — :ﬁ IJ% :2' #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT - - I CERTIFICATION: hereby cerlify that | have
! | | ! s ; RADE &} INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING in o~ y | examined this plar, and that the applicable
" | =2 A — ; AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" 0.C. o | partions of the pla, relating to wind engineering
: : _ A Y %ﬂ;,.-- < I )
: ! ! ! 6"X6" W1 4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" (I e il =} cl:ln I X / | co;nply ?yli;h st??tirn g?sm 2.1, florida building
: e VY < [P = = R ! DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH MER g%ﬂ“ﬂl = ME_E 2 I e B gt [ A | Eﬁuﬁ.ﬁ’aﬂf“"" 207, to the best of my
| [ ) JE |||| ;;,ﬁ%|l|l|,| 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, = i | e
i I 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER = % ===,  CMUSTEM WALL, MIN 2, LIMITATION: Thisdesign is valid for one
! ; _____________ | FEwnss =3 JI WITH 8" LAPS SEALED M= I -| MAX 5 COURSES H i_ f_ i-_ ___“_D_i_"_- __-: = 4 buﬂdjr‘lg at 5‘ ecifid |Q(Q;aﬂ{)|'|
e e = e e e e I WITH POLY TAPE JE ¢ (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT SEEBEMITO [T T e n = b akon :
| : =[]| = ] TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) |l SWSs=25 SWS =4.5' Sws =40 || SEEBEAMTO
: @ F9 ! ﬁ:?:\ TERMITE TREATED FILL, = T =[x S WALL DETAIL X i+ WALL DETAIL MAIK DISOSWAY
A ; > EACH LIFT COMPACTED I ' i ¥ E. 83915
D \S-2 | S-/ TO MIN. 85% MOD. PROCTOR 1 | (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS u X
| -4" AFF | i H 5
I i 20" X 10" POURED ' g
: : CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING L i
o S S ST | Y Ry S A (MINIMUM 3000-PS! AT 28 DAYS) e r
1)21) ]
et e e sy e e s e e e e i E:]
/E9\ STEM WALL FOOTING >\ DESIGNED BY OTHERS)
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"
FOUNDATION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" F5
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS = el
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL Mﬂl( Dawson
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS
Brown
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2' by
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE Addition
WALL TABLE 3000 PSI AT 28 DA STRUCTI WALL LEGEN
TALL STEM B URAL PLAN NOTES LL D HEADER LEGEND oDRESS
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the SLABTO DRAIN lamn T 189 '*E Rhetr Place
reinforced slab at the top. The verical steel is (o be placed toward the tension side of the & -6 L Lake City, FL. 32025
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of lhe;vall}, Illl:s';wﬂ! IL/L -—_— |4 SN"1 gHLLL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS [2} T e e e ; LILY, 32UL
i 8' high, add D Il ladder reinforcement at 16"0C vertically or a horizontal bon F ! ==== . : < H > = NO.
beam with #5 Gontinuaus at mid height. For highr parts of the wall 12° CMU may be used ¢ 3 ( \ HALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 SYP #2 (U.N.O.) e o | R e | EXTERIOR WALL — — ’
with reinforcement as shown in the table below _6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER » T AL | Mark DSOSWHY PE
STEMWALL UNBALANCED|  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT e = SN-2 SHKLL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS i ) P.C. Box 868
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL q BHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD i - ] L NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) _ :
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C)) (INCHES 0.C.) 12 TERMITE TREATED EA'ACH SIDE (UN.O.) e RS TR | —cm— INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL Lake City, Florida 32056
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 LEMPRRIEREILL L SPAN OF HEADER Phone: (186) 754 - 5419
DINMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL Fax: (3t6) 269 - 4871
33 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 (1) #5 CONTINUOUS SN-3  ARRE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
2.0 37 96 96 %6 96 9% 9% FL{_OOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS 2z — - - - EZEZZ INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ NO UPLIFT NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER PRNTED DATE
: : ‘ Marc) 19, 2009
4.7 4.3 88 a6 96 96 96 96 .
- PE}ERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 9 96 96 /F5\ PORCH FOOTING LOOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. . i : INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL w/ UPLIFT Evan Beamsley
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 S-2/) SCALE: 12" = 10" SN-4  LRATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCS1-03, TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
iCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 ARRE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
‘RUSS PACKAGE
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 REQUIRED FOR | ACTUAL FOR FINALS DATE
8.0 77 16 32 48 32 64 80 NEW & EXSITING | NEW ONLY March 19, 2(09
9.3 9.0 g 16 24 16 40 48 el e 0 i 03172 .
DRAVING NUMBER
OF2 SHEETS
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